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On March 21, 2020 the President, in accordance with Title 42 of the United States Code Section 265, determined that by
reason of existence of COVID-19 in Mexico and Canada, there is a serious danger of the further introduction of COVID-19
into the United States; that prohibition on the introduction of persons or property, in whole or in part, from Mexico and
Canada is required in the interest of public health. Under this order, CBP is prohibiting the entry of certain persons who
potentially pose a health risk, either by virtue of being subject to previously announced travel restrictions or because
they unlawfully entered the country to bypass health screening measures. To help prevent the introduction of COVID-
19 into border facilities and into the United States, persons subject to the order will not be held in congregate areas for
processing and instead will immediately be expelled to their country of last transit. In the event a person cannot be
returned to the country of last transit, CBP works with interagency partners to secure expulsion to the person’s country
of origin and hold the person for the shortest time possible. This order does not apply to persons who should be
excepted based on considerations of law enforcement, officer and public safety, humanitarian, or public health
interests. Expulsions under Title 42 are not based on immigration status and are tracked separately from immigration
enforcement actions, such as apprehension or inadmissibility, that are regularly reported by CBP.

To access the data used to build this dashboard, please visit the CBP Data Portal.
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Southwest Land Border

Northern Land Border

Title 8 Title 42 Total
OCT 463 43 506
NOV 565 29 594
DEC 520 28 548
JAN 550 29 579
FEB
MAR
APR
MAY
JUN
JUL
AUG
SEP
FY23TD Total 2,098 129 2227

Title 8

126,918
140,372
172,116
65,582

504,988

Title 42

77951
67,057
49,559
62,828

257,395

Total

204,869
207.429
221,675
128.410

762,383

Land Border Total

Title 8 Title 42
127,381 77.994
140,937 67,086
172,636 49 587
66,132 62,857
507,086 257,524

USBP

Total Land

Border

205375
208,023
2227223
128,989

764,610

Last Modified: February 10, 2023

@ Share This Page.

Previous Year Statistics
Fiscal Year 2022

Northern Land Border
Title 8 Title 42 Total

OCT 12,444 2,933 15,377

NOV 10,281 2454 12,735

DEC 10,753 2,096 12,849

JAN 10,703 1,845 12,548

FEB

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP

FY23TD Total 44,181 9,328 53,509
Tags: Statistics

Southwest Land Border
Title 8 Title 42 Total
24328 2071 26,399
25,615 1,885 27,500
28,362 1,941 30,303
26,193 1,671 27,864
104 498 7.568 112,066

Click ‘Share This Page’ button to display social media links.

Land Border Total

Title 8 Title 42
36,772 5,004
35,896 4339
39,115 4,037
36,896 3516
148,679 16,896

OFO Total

Land
Border

41,776
40,235
43,152
40412

165,575

Fiscal Year 2021
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