An official website of the United States government Here's how you know



MENU

Home » Newsroom » Stats and Summaries » CBP Enforcement Statistics »

Nationwide Enforcement Encounters: Title 8 Enforcement Actions and Title 42 Expulsions Fiscal Year 2023

Newsroom	
Accountability and Transparency	
Legal Notices	
Advisories	
Media Releases	
Photo Gallery	
Video Gallery	
Press Officers	
Publications	
Social Media Directory	
Speeches/Statements	
Spotlights	
Stats and Summaries	
On a Typical Day	
CBP Enforcement Statistics	
Agriculture Enforcement Statistics	
Air and Marine Operations Statistics	
Criminal Noncitizen Statistics	
Currency & Other Monetary Instrument Seizures	
Drug Seizure Statistics	
Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) Seizures	
Weapons and Ammunition Seizures	
Custody and Transfer Statistics	
Southwest Land Border Encounters	
Nationwide Encounters	
Border Rescues and Mortality Data	
Trade Statistics	
Travel Statistics	

Web Performance Metrics

CBP Public Data Portal

COVID-19

Newsroom

Nationwide Enforcement Encounters: Title 8 Enforcement Actions and Title 42 Expulsions Fiscal Year 2023

On March 21, 2020 the President, in accordance with Title 42 of the United States Code Section 265, determined that by reason of existence of COVID-19 in Mexico and Canada, there is a serious danger of the further introduction of COVID-19 into the United States; that prohibition on the introduction of persons or property, in whole or in part, from Mexico and Canada is required in the interest of public health. Under this order, CBP is prohibiting the entry of certain persons who potentially pose a health risk, either by virtue of being subject to previously announced travel restrictions or because they unlawfully entered the country to bypass health screening measures. To help prevent the introduction of COVID-19 into border facilities and into the United States, persons subject to the order will not be held in congregate areas for processing and instead will immediately be expelled to their country of last transit. In the event a person cannot be returned to the country of last transit, CBP works with interagency partners to secure expulsion to the person's country of origin and hold the person for the shortest time possible. This order does not apply to persons who should be excepted based on considerations of law enforcement, officer and public safety, humanitarian, or public health interests. Expulsions under Title 42 are not based on immigration status and are tracked separately from immigration enforcement actions, such as apprehension or inadmissibility, that are regularly reported by CBP.

To access the data used to build this dashboard, please visit the CBP Data Portal.

	Northern Land Border			Southwest Land Border			Land Border Total		USBP Total Land
	Title 8	Title 42	Total	Title 8	Title 42	Total	Title 8	Title 42	Border
OCT	463	43	506	126,918	77,951	204,869	127,381	77,994	205,375
NOV	565	29	594	140,372	67,057	207,429	140,937	67,086	208,023
DEC	520	28	548	172,116	49,559	221,675	172,636	49,587	222,223
JAN	550	29	579	65,582	62,828	128,410	66,132	62,857	128,989
FEB									
MAR									
APR									
MAY									
JUN									
JUL									
AUG									
SEP									
FY23TD Total	2,098	129	2,227	504,988	257,395	762,383	507,086	257,524	764,610

	Northern Land Border			Southwest Land Border			Land Border Total		OFO Total Land Border
	Title 8	Title 42	Total	Title 8	Title 42	Total	Title 8	Title 42	Border
OCT	12,444	2,933	15,377	24,328	2,071	26,399	36,772	5,004	41,776
NOV	10,281	2,454	12,735	25,615	1,885	27,500	35,896	4,339	40,235
DEC	10,753	2,096	12,849	28,362	1,941	30,303	39,115	4,037	43,152
JAN	10,703	1,845	12,548	26,193	1,671	27,864	36,896	3,516	40,412
FEB									
MAR									
APR									
MAY									
JUN									
JUL									
AUG									
SEP									
FY23TD Total	44,181	9,328	53,509	104,498	7,568	112,066	148,679	16,896	165,575

Tags: Statistics

Last Modified: February 10, 2023

Click 'Share This Page' button to display social media links.



✓ Share This Page.

Previous Year Statistics

Fiscal Year 2022

Fiscal Year 2021

Fiscal Year 2020

Return to top

Travel Trade Border Security Newsroom About CBP Careers Employee Resources















Contact CBP



CBP.gov

An official website of the U.S. Department of Homeland Security

National Tel Advisory Sy



Accessibility No FEAR Act

Accountability Privacy

DHS Components Site Policies

FOIA The White House

Forms USA.gov

Inspector General